JAI CORP LIMITED

Factory Address: - S.No.246, Vasona Khanvel Road, Village Vasona, D. & N.H.-396 230.

Date: 19/01/2022

To,

The Chief Conservator of Forest,/ Nodal Officer,

Forest Department Silvassa

*UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli

Subject: - Diversion of 0.135 Ha. Of Protected Forest land for laying of underground 11 KV Transmission Line from M/s. Biopack India Corp. Ltd., Dapada to M/s. Jai Corp Ltd., Vasona. In the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

Ref: - F.No.7-5/3-FD/645/ Dated 08/12/2021.

Respected Sir,

With reference to above cited subject and In-principle approval we hereby furnish the following Conditions.

Sr.	Conditions	Remark
No.		
i.	The legal status of Forest land shall remain uncharged i.e. shall remain Reserved / Protected / Village /other types of forests as the case may be.	Agreed
ii.	No felling of tree shall be involved in the implementation of the proposal	Agreed
iii.	The maximum size of the trench shall not be more than 2.00 meter depth and 1.00 meter width.	Agreed
iv.	The Optical fiber Cable shall be laid along the road within existing right of way not falling in National Parks and Wildlife sanctuaries.	Agreed
v.	Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department at the cost of the User Agency and the same shall be maintained for 10 years only indigenous forest tree species shall be used for such plantation. Trees in planted on the	N.A.

For JAI CORP LTB.

Authorised Signatory

	diverted area, will not be felled without the permission of the Forest Department DNH.		
vi.	The User Agency shall pay the Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land at the rates stipulated by the Ministry of Environment and Forests from time to time.	Rs.3,41,149/- has been	
vii.	Additional amount of NPV of the diverted forest land if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	Attached	
viii.	The User Agency shall seek the necessary clearance under Wildlife Protection Act. 1972 if proposed project is passing through DNH Wildlife sanctuary area.	N.A.	
ix.	The User Agency shall seek permission from Forest Department,. DNH for carrying out maintenance.	Agreed	
х.	The User Agency shall be responsible for any loss to the flora / fauna in the surrounding and therefore, shall take all possible measures to the conserve the same.	Agreed	
xi.	All the statutory provisions under various Acts. Rule there under and guidelines applicable to this project shall be strictly adhere to .	Agreed	
xii.	It will be the responsibility of the User Agency to ensure that the labourers and staff engaged in construction activity do no damage forest flora and fauna.	Agreed	
xiii.	The Forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstance be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Central Government.		
xiv.	Proposed labour camps outside the forest area to be dismantled and removed. The laboureres shall be sent back immediately after the completion of work.	Agreed	
XV.	All the funds received from the user agency under	Agreed	

For JAI CORP LTD.

Authorised Signatory

3	the project shall be transferred / deposited to CAMPA fund only through e.portal (http://forestsclearance.nic.in)	IGI valor tack	
xvi.	The User Agency shall transfer / deposit Rs.2,14,384/- (Rupees : Two Lakh Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Four Only) towards Compensatory Afforestation including maintenance for 10 years and Rs.1,26,765/- (Rupees : One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Five Only) towards Net Present Value of the land (NPV).	Rs.3,41,149/- has been paid by vide UTR No.N011221790000976	
xvii.	The forest land shall not be used for any other purpose other than that specified in the proposal.	Agreed	
xviii.	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e.portal (http://forestsclearance.nic.in)	Agreed and uploaded on the portal	

We hereby also inform you that we have deposited Rs.3,41,149/- (Rupees: Three Lakh Forty One Thousand One Hundred Forty Nine Only) through challan generated online mode in favour of Compensatory Afforestation Fund (CAF) Dadra & Nagar Haveli on dated 11/01/2022. Also the payment confirmation mail sent to Email Id: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in and cb0371@unionbankofindia.com

We shall adhere to all the conditions indicated in mentioned in-principle approval letter.

Thanking You

For JAP CORP LTD.

Dr R B Shelke

Authorized Signatory

Enclosed:

- 1 Copy of paid Chalan
- 2 Copy of In-principle Approval.
- 3 Undertaking.

AGENCY COPY







NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 11-01-2022

Agency Name.	JAI CORP LTD				
Application No.	64145817160				
MoEF/SG File No.	7-5/3-FD/645/				
Location.	DADAR NAGARAM				
Address.	Survey No 246 Village- Vasona, D & NHSilvassa				
Amount(in Rs)	341149/-				

Amount in Words :Three Lakh Forty-One Thousand One Hundred and Forty-Nine Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	DADAR NAGARAM CAMPA UBIN0903710			
IFSC Code:				
Pay to Account No.	1506564145817160 Valid only for this challan amount.			
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003			

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

BANK COPY







NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 11-01-2022

Agency Name.	JAI CORP LTD				
Application No.	64145817160				
MoEF/SG File No.	7-5/3-FD/645/				
Location.	DADAR NAGARAM				
Address:	Survey No 246 Village- Vasona, D & NH Silvassa				
Amount(in Rs)	341149/-				

Amount in Words: Three Lakh Forty-One Thousand One Hundred and Forty-Nine Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	DADAR NAGARAM CAMPA			
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710			
Pay to Account No.	1506564145817160 Valid only for this challan amount.			
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003			

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Note: After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date to Email: cb0371@unionbankofindia.com

al Detail	Application_No	Application No (New)	Date of IN- PRINCIPLE	Amount to be Paid/Amount Paid (in Rs.)	Payment Status	Payment Detail		Demand Letter
/TRANS/145817/2021 tion of underground 11 KV smission line of M/s Jai Corp	TRANS145817202116	064145817160	24 Dec 2021	RS.) 214384/-AddI CA 0/ CA: 0/-, CAT: 0/ Safety 0/-, AddI PA 0/ Zone: 126765/-Charges0/ Other NPV: 126765/-Charges0/ Charges20/- Charges30/- Charges30/- Charges30/- Charges30/- Charges30/-		Verified by Nodal Officer On Bank Name Mode of Payment Challan	.11 Jan 2022 Union Bank Of India .NEFT/RTGS (Challan) .11 Jan 2022	



संघ शासित प्रदेश दादरा नगर हवेली एवं दमन एवं दीव Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli(U.T.) मुख्य वन संरक्षक का कार्यालय, सचिवालय Office of the Chief Conservator of Forests सिलवासा / Silvassa.



F. No. 7-5/3-FD/645/

Date: 8th December, 2021

To,
The Authorized Signatory,
M/s. Jai Corp Ltd.
Survey No. 246,
Vasona - Khanvel Road,
Dadra & Nagar Haveli

Subject: Diversion of 0.135 Ha. of Protected Forest land for laying of underground 11 KV Transmission Line from M/s. Biopack India Corp. Ltd, Dapada to M/s. Jai Corp Ltd., Vasona in the Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli..

- Read :- (i) Letter No. 11-9/98-FC dated 16.10.2000 of the Ministry of Environment & Forests, FC Division, New Delhi.
 - (ii) Letter No. 11-9/98-FC dated 31.10.2001 of the Ministry of Environment & Forests, FC Division, New Delhi.
 - (iii) Letter No. 11-9/98-FC dated 23.12.2002 of the Ministry of Environment & Forests, FC Division, New Delhi.
 - (iv) Letter No. 11-09/98-FC dated 19.09.2003 of the Ministry of Environment & Forests, FC Division, New Delhi.
 - (v) Letter No. 11-39/98-FC dated 21.11.2005 of the Ministry of Environment & Porests, FC Division, New Delhi.
 - (vi) Letter No. 11-09/98-FC dated 08.04.2009 of the Ministry of Environment & Forests, FC Division, New Delhi.
 - (vii) Letter No. 11-09/98-FC dated 07.11:2014 of the Ministry of Environment & Forests, FC Division, New Delhi.
 - (viii) Letter No. 11-09/98-FC dated 07.09.2015 of the Ministry of Environment & Forests, FC Division, New Delhi.

Sir.

As per the power conferred under Order F. No. 11-9/98-FC dated 07.11.2014 by the Ministry of Environment and Forests, New Delhi the request of the Authorized Signatory, M/s. Jai Corp. Ltd., Vasona for Diversion of 0.135 Ha. of Protected Forest Land laying of underground 11 KV. Transmission Line along the roadside from Vasona to Dapada in the U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli is considered and In-principle approval is hereby accorded subject to the following conditions:

 The legal status of forest land shall remain unchanged i.e. shall remain Reserved / Protected / Village / other types of forests as the case may be.

- ii. No felling of tree shall be involved in the implementation of the proposal.
- The maximum size of the trench shall not be more than 2.00 meter depth and 1.00 meter width.
- iv. The Optical fiber Cable shall be laid along the road within existing right of way not falling in National parks and Wildlife sanctuaries.
- v. Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department at the cost of the User Agency and the same shall be maintained for 10 years. Only indigenous forest tree species shall be used for such plantation. Trees, if planted on the diverted area, will not be felled without the permission of the Forest Department, DNH.
- vi. The User Agency shall pay the Net Present Value (NPV) of the diverted forest land at the rates stipulated by the Ministry of Environment and Forests from time to time.
- vii. Additional amount of NPV of the diverted forest land if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.
- viii. The User Agency shall seek the necessary clearance under Wildlife Protection Act, 1972 if proposed project is passing through DNH Wildlife sanctuary area.
- ix. The User Agency shall seek permission from Forest Department, DNH for carrying out any maintenance;
- x. The User Agency shall be responsible for any loss to the flora / fauna in the surroundings and therefore, shall take all possible measures to the conserve the same.
- xi. All the statutory provisions under various Acts, Rule there under and guidelines applicable to this project shall be strictly adhered to.
- xii. It will be the responsibility of the User Agency to ensure that the labourers and staff engaged in construction activity do no damage forest flora and fauna.
- xiii. The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstance be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Central Government.
- xiv. Proposed labour camps outside the forest area to be dismantled and removed. The labourers shall be sent back immediately after the completion of work.
- xv. All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred / deposited to CAMPA fund only through e.portal (http://forestsclearance.nic.in).

- xvi. The User Agency shall transfer/deposit ₹ 2,14,384/- (Rupees: Two Lakh Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Four only) towards Compensatory Afforestation including maintenance for 10 years and ₹ 1,26,765/- (Rupees; Cne Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Five only) towards Net Present Value of the land (NPV).
- xvii. The forest land shall hot be used for any other purpose other than that specified in the proposal.
- xviii. The compliance report shall be uploaded on <u>e.portal</u> (http://forestsclearance.nic.ni).

You are therefore, requested to deposit ₹ 3,41,149/- (Rupees: Three Lakh Forty One Thousand One Hundred Forty Nine only) through challan generated online mode in favor of Compensatory Afforestation Fund (CAF) Dadra & Nagar Haveli and copy of proof / evidence may be submitted to this office. The User Agency shall adhere to all the conditions indicated above.

The formal order for diversion of forest land to the User Agency will be issued after above conditions are complied. In no case, the work shall be started without a formal order from this office.

Yours faithfully

(Prashant Rayagopal IFS)

Chief Conservator of Forest / Nodal Officer
Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

- Copy fd.w.cs to the The Deputy Director General of Forests (IRO), Ministry of Environment and Forests, Western Regional Office, A-407 & A-409, Aranya Bhavan, CH - 3, Circle Sector - 10A, Candhinagar - 382 010.
- 2. Copy to the Deputy Conservator of Forests(T), Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Silvassa for information and necessary action.
- 3. Copy to the Range Forest Officer(CR), Khanvel, Dadra & Nagar Haveli for information and necessary action.

JAI CORP LIMITED

Factory Address: - S.No.246, Vasona Khanvel Road, Village Vasona, D. & N.H.-396 230.

Undertaking

This is hereby undertake that; Additional amount of NPV of the diverted forest land if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.

For JAI CORP LTD.

Authorised Signatory